Short Term Tender Notice – Sale of Answer Sheets

NUSRL, Ranchi invites tender for <u>the sale of Answer Sheets</u> of the Examination held in the University. The following are the conditions for the tender:

- 1. Bidders can submit the sealed envelope to the Registrar Office during office hours from 10.00 am to 5.00 pm.
- 2. Bank drafts of Rs. 1,000/- and 10,000/- as a Tender Fee & Security deposit must be submitted along with tender payable in the name of the "The Registrar", NUSRL, Ranchi payable at Ranchi.
- 3. Answer Sheets of the Examinations will be sold on the weight basis with the highest rate.
- 4. The Bidder will have to bear the expenses of collecting the Answer Sheets.
- 5. The last date of submitting tender is 03-02-24
- 6. The sealed tender envelope will be opened in front of the purchase committee members on 05-2-2024 at 3:00 pm

Submitted for your approval.

Purchase Committee:

- 1. Dr. Narendra Narottam Convenor
- 2. Dr. Sangita Laha Assistant Registrar(i/c)- Ex-Officio member
- 3. Mr. Shubham Srivastava Member
- 4. Mr. Gulshan Kumar- Assistant Finance Officer(i/c)- Ex-officio
- 5. Ms. Debjani Sen Member Secretary